

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16003 OF 2025

Rajendra Singh V Bhullar MaharajPETITIONER

V/S

Executive EngineerRESPONDENT

**Ms. Nihavika Pandey i/f Ms. Namrata S. Bobade for the
Petitioner**

**Smt. Neha S. Bhide, GP a/w Smt. Apurva P. Thipsay, 'B' Pnl for
the State - Respondent
(Mentioned - Chit)**

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 6th January, 2026

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 13/01/2026 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)